

F

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19566/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in CRP No.805/2010 of The
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

PALANIAPPAN CHETTIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBIAH SERVAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.R.B.Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter
praying for an adjournment.

Adjourned for three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER