

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19566/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in CRP No.805/2010 of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

PALANIAPPAN CHETTIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBIAH SERVAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv. for
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Lokanadham, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, learned senior counsel for
the petitioner.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[PARDEEP KUMAR]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER